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Avant d'utiliser le produit pour la première fois, veuillez lire toutes ces instructions afin de vous assurer que 
vous utilisez le produit et les accessoires correctement.

SOMMAIRE :
1. Avertissements
2. Le jeu contient
3. Mode d'emploi
4. Nettoyage et entretien
5. Garantie de qualité

1. AVERTISSEMENTS
- Lisez attentivement ces instructions.
. Ne regardez jamais fixement en aucun cas une lumière LED.
. N'immergez pas le produit dans l'eau.
- N'utilisez pas le produit s'il est endommagé ou défectueux.
- Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne le laissez pas à la portée des enfants.
- N'exposez jamais le produit au feu, car il pourrait exploser.
- Si vous n'utilisez pas le produit pendant une longue période, chargez-le 
complètement avant de l'utiliser.
- Ne modifiez pas l'appareil de quelque manière que ce soit. L'appareil ne 
doit être manipulé ou réparé que par un professionnel agréé.
- Ce produit n'a pas été conçu pour être utilisé par des personnes (y com-
pris des enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales 
sont réduites, ou par des personnes n'ayant pas l'expérience ou les con-
naissances nécessaires, à moins qu'elles ne soient surveillées par une 
personne responsable de leur sécurité ou qu'elles ne reçoivent des instruc-
tions sur la manière d'utiliser l'appareil. Les enfants doivent être surveillés 
pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.
- N'utilisez pas le produit à des fins non recommandées dans ce manuel.
2. L'ENSEMBLE CONTIENT
8 x Ampoules LED avec panneau solaire (A)
1 x Tige longue (B)
1 x Manuel d'instructions

3. MODE D'EMPLOI
1. Pour allumer le produit, déplacez le bouton situé sous le panneau solaire vers la gauche, en position ON 
(Image C).
2. Insérez la longue tige dans la tige de l'ampoule comme indiqué sur l'image D.
3. Pour installer le produit sur le sol, il suffit de planter le bas de la longue tige à l'endroit désiré (Image E). 
Veillez à ce que la longue tige soit correctement fixée afin qu'elle ne se déplace pas après la mise en place.
4. Pour ajuster le panneau solaire, vous pouvez le déplacer jusqu'à 90 degrés, comme indiqué sur l'image 
F. 
Veuillez positionner le panneau solaire de manière à ce qu'il se trouve dans la trajectoire de la lumière du 
soleil pendant la journée.
5. Avant la première utilisation, veuillez retirer le protecteur en plastique du panneau solaire (Image G).
6. Le produit s'allume lorsque le panneau solaire détecte une faible luminosité ou l'obscurité, tant que le 
bouton situé sous le panneau solaire est en position ON. 
Le produit ne s'allumera pas s'il y a suffisamment de lumière ou de soleil. 
7. Pour éteindre le produit, déplacez le bouton situé sous le panneau solaire vers la droite, en position OFF 
(Image H). 

Remarque : Lorsque le bouton est en position OFF, le panneau solaire ne charge pas la batterie interne et le 
produit ne s'allume pas en cas de faible éclairage ou dans l'obscurité : assurez-vous que le bouton est en 
position ON lorsque vous souhaitez que le produit fonctionne.

Caractéristiques techniques :
Éclairage nocturne : 6-8 heures
Chargement solaire : 4-8 heures
Étanchéité IPX4
Batterie rechargeable 1,2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Puissance nominale : 0,24 W
Courant nominal : 27-30mAh
Courant de charge : 120-130mAh

4. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Pour nettoyer vos Starlyf® Glow Lights, essuyez soigneusement la surface du produit à l'aide d'un chiffon 
en microfibres pour enlever la saleté.
N'utilisez PAS d'eau de Javel ou tout autre produit corrosif sur le produit.
Veillez à ranger le produit à l'écart de toute source de feu ou de chaleur. 

5. GARANTIE DE QUALITÉ
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication dans les délais prévus par la 
législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inadéquate, d'un usage commercial 
négligent, d'une usure anormale, d'un accident ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.

ATTENTION
MISE AU REBUT DE L’APPAREIL
Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d’une croix   indique que vous devez respecter les 
réglementations locales concernant le recyclage de ce type de produit.

Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères. Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux réglementa-
tions locales.
Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances dangereuses qui peuvent avoir des 
effets néfastes sur l'environnement et/ou la santé humaine et doivent être recyclés correctement.

Fabriqué en Chine

Español Français

Before using the product for the first time, please read all these instructions to ensure you use the product and 
accessories correctly.

CONTENTS:
1. Warnings
2. The Set Contains
3. Instructions for Use
4. Cleaning and Maintenance
5. Quality Warranty

1. WARNINGS
· Read these instructions completely.
. Do not stare at the LED light by any circumstance.
. Do not immerse the product in water.
· Do not use the product if it is damaged or defective.
· This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.
· Never expose product to fire, as it may explode.
· If you do not use the product for a long period of time, charge it fully before use.
· Do not tamper with the device in any way. The device should be handled or 
repaired only by an authorized professional.
· This product was not designed to be used by anyone (including children) with 
reduced physical, sensory or mental abilities, or by people without adequate 
experience or knowledge, unless they are supervised by someone responsible for 
their safety or are given instructions on how to use the device. Children should be 
supervised to ensure they do not play with the device.
· Do not use the product for any purpose not recommended in this manual.
2. THE SET CONTAINS
8 x LED bulbs with solar panel (A)
1 x Long Rod (B)
1 x Instruction manual

3. INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. To turn ON the product, move the button located under the solar panel to the left, to the ON position (Image C).
2. Insert the Long Rod into the bulb’s pole as shown on Image D.
3. To place the product on the ground, simply peg the bottom of the Long Rod at desired location (Image E). Make 
sure the Long Rod is properly pegged in so it does not move after placement.
4. To adjust the solar panel, you can move it up to 90 degrees as shown on Image F. 
Please position the solar panel so that it is located in the path of sunlight during the day.
5. Before the first usage, please remove the plastic protector from the solar panel (Image G). 
6. Product will turn on when the solar panel detects poor light or darkness, as long as the button under the solar 
panel is at ON position. 
Product will not turn on if there is enough light or sunlight,. 
7. To turn OFF the product, move the button located under the solar panel to the right, to the OFF position (Image H). 

Note: While the button is at OFF position, the solar panel won’t charge the inner battery and product won’t turn on 
in poor lighting or darkness: please make sure the button is at the ON position when you want the product to work.

Technical specifications:
Night illumination: 6-8 hours
Solar charging: 4-8 hours
IPX4 Waterproof
Rechargeable battery 1.2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Rating power: 0.24W
Rating current: 27-30mAh
Charging current: 120-130mAh

4. CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
To clean your Starlyf® Glow Lights, carefully wipe the surface of the product using a microfiber cloth to remove dirt.
DO NOT use bleach or any other corrosive product on the product.
Make sure you store the product away from any source of fire or heat. 

QUALITY WARRANTY:
This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the 
legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damage resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and 
tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law 
& the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers.  There is no 
express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand.  The above paragraph refers to other countries.

Disposal of old electric appliances
The European directive 2002/96/EC on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), requires that 
old household electrical appliances must not be disposed of in the normal unsorted municipal waste 
stream. 

Old appliances must be collected separately in order to optimize the recovery and recycling of the materials they 
contain, and reduce the impact on human health and the environment. The crossed out “wheeled bin” symbol on 
the product reminds you of your obligation, that when you dispose of the appliance, it must be separately collected.
Consumers should contact their local authority or retailer for information concerning the correct disposal of their old 
appliance.

Made in China

Antes de utilizar el producto por primera vez, lea todas estas instrucciones para asegurarse de 
que utiliza el producto y los accesorios correctamente.

ÍNDICE:
1. Advertencias
2. El set contiene
3. Instrucciones de uso
4. Limpieza y mantenimiento
5. Garantía de calidad

1. ADVERTENCIAS
- Lea completamente estas instrucciones.
. No mire fijamente a la luz LED bajo ninguna circunstancia.
. No sumerja el producto en agua.
- No utilice el producto si está dañado o defectuoso.
- Este producto no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de 
los niños.
- No exponga nunca el producto al fuego, ya que podría explotar.
- Si no va a utilizar el producto durante un largo periodo de tiempo, 
cárguelo completamente antes de usarlo.
- No manipule el aparato de ninguna manera. El aparato sólo debe 
ser manipulado o reparado por un profesional autorizado.
- Este producto no ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado por perso-
nas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o men-
tales reducidas, ni por personas sin la experiencia o los conoci-
mientos adecuados, a menos que estén supervisadas por alguien 
responsable de su seguridad o reciban instrucciones sobre cómo 
utilizar el dispositivo. Los niños deben ser supervisados para 
asegurarse de que no juegan con el aparato.
- No utilice el producto para fines no recomendados en este 
manual.
2. EL SET CONTIENE
8 x Bombillas LED con panel solar (A)
1 x Varilla larga (B)
1 x Manual de instrucciones

3. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Para encender el producto, mueva el botón situado bajo el panel solar hacia la izquierda, a 
la posición ON (Imagen C).
2. Introduzca la varilla larga en el palo de la bombilla como se muestra en la imagen D.
3. Para colocar el producto en el suelo, simplemente clave la parte inferior de la varilla larga en 
el lugar deseado (Imagen E). Asegúrese de que la varilla larga esté bien clavada para que no se 
mueva después de colocarla.
4. Para ajustar el panel solar, puede moverlo hasta 90 grados como se muestra en la imagen F. 
Por favor, coloque el panel solar de forma que esté situado en la trayectoria de la luz solar 
durante el día.
5. Antes del primer uso, retire el protector de plástico del panel solar (Imagen G). 
6. El producto se encenderá cuando el panel solar detecte poca luz u oscuridad, siempre que 
el botón situado bajo el panel solar esté en posición ON. 
El producto no se encenderá si hay suficiente luz o luz solar.  
7. Para apagar el producto, mueva el botón situado bajo el panel solar hacia la derecha, a la 
posición OFF (Imagen H).  

Nota: Mientras el botón esté en la posición OFF, el panel solar no cargará la batería interna y el 
producto no se encenderá si hay poca luz u oscuridad: por favor, asegúrese de que el botón 
está en la posición ON cuando quiera que el producto funcione.

Especificaciones técnicas:
Iluminación nocturna: 6-8 horas
Carga solar: 4-8 horas
Resistente al agua IPX4
Batería recargable 1,2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Potencia nominal: 0,24W
Corriente nominal: 27-30mAh
Corriente de carga: 120-130mAh

4. LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
Para limpiar sus Starlyf® Glow Lights, limpie cuidadosamente la superficie del producto con 
un paño de microfibra para eliminar la suciedad.
NO utilice lejía ni ningún otro producto corrosivo sobre el producto.
Asegúrese de guardar el producto lejos de cualquier fuente de fuego o calor. 

5. GARANTÍA DE CALIDAD
Este producto está cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos 
estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños derivados de un uso inadecuado, un uso comercial negligente, 
un desgaste anormal, accidentes o una manipulación incorrecta.

PRECAUCIÓN
ELIMINACIÓN DE MATERIALES
 El símbolo de un container sobre ruedas tachado  , indica que Vd. debe informarse y 
seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de este tipo de productos

No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo haría con los residuos generales de 
su hogar.
Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspondientes.
Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias peligrosas que tienen efectos 
nefastos sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben ser reciclados adecuadamente.

Fabricado en China
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Bevor Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal benutzen, lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung 
vollständig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt und das Zubehör 
richtig verwenden.

INHALT:
1. Warnungen
2. Das Set enthält
3. Anweisungen für den Gebrauch
4. Reinigung und Pflege
5. Qualitätsgarantie

1. WARNUNGEN
- Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vollständig durch.
. Schauen Sie unter keinen Umständen in das LED-Licht.
. Tauchen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser ein.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt 
oder defekt ist.
- Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Bewahren Sie es 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt niemals einem Feuer aus, da es 
explodieren könnte.
- Wenn Sie das Produkt über einen längeren Zeitraum 
nicht benutzen, laden Sie es vor der Benutzung vollstän-
dig auf.
- Nehmen Sie keine Manipulationen an dem Gerät vor. 
Das Gerät sollte nur von einem autorisierten Fachmann 
manipuliert oder repariert werden.
- Dieses Produkt sollte nicht von Personen (einschließlich 
Kindern) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen 
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder von Personen ohne 
ausreichende Erfahrung oder Kenntnisse verwendet 
werden, es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre Sicher-
heit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder erhalten 
Anweisungen zur Verwendung des Geräts. Kinder sollten 
beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht 
mit dem Gerät spielen.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht für Zwecke, die nicht in 
diesem Handbuch empfohlen werden.
2. DAS SET ENTHÄLT
8 x LED-Lampen mit Solarpanel (A)
1 x Langer Stab (B)
1 x Gebrauchsanweisung

3. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
1. Um das Gerät einzuschalten, schieben Sie die Taste unter dem Solarpanel nach 
links in die Position ON (Bild C).
2. Stecken Sie die lange Stange in die Halterung der Glühbirnen, wie in Abbildung 
D gezeigt.
3. Um das Produkt auf dem Boden zu platzieren, stecken Sie einfach die Unterseite 
der langen Stange an der gewünschten Stelle in den Boden (Bild E). Vergewissern 
Sie sich, dass die lange Stange richtig fest ist, damit sie sich nach dem Aufstellen 
nicht bewegt.
4. Um das Solarmodul einzustellen, können Sie es um bis zu 90 Grad bewegen, 
wie in Abbildung F gezeigt. 
Bitte positionieren Sie das Solarmodul so, dass es tagsüber im Sonnenlicht liegt.
5. Vor der ersten Benutzung entfernen Sie bitte den Plastikschutz vom Solarmodul 
(Bild G). 
6. Das Produkt schaltet sich ein, wenn das Solarpanel schwaches Licht oder 
Dunkelheit erkennt, solange die Taste unter dem Solarpanel auf ON steht. 
Das Produkt schaltet sich nicht ein, wenn genügend Licht oder Sonnenlicht 
vorhanden ist. 
7. Um das Gerät auszuschalten, schieben Sie die Taste unter dem Solarmodul 
nach rechts in die Position OFF (Bild H).  

Hinweis: Wenn sich der Knopf in der Position OFF befindet, lädt das Solarmodul die 
interne Batterie nicht auf und das Produkt lässt sich bei schlechten Lichtverhält-
nissen oder Dunkelheit nicht einschalten: Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich der Knopf in 
der Position ON befindet, wenn Sie das Produkt in Betrieb nehmen möchten.
 
Technische Daten:
Nacht-Beleuchtung: 6-8 Stunden
Solares Aufladen: 4-8 Stunden
IPX4 Wasserdicht
Wiederaufladbare Batterie 1.2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Nennleistung: 0,24W
Nennstrom: 27-30mAh
Ladestrom: 120-130mAh

4. REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE
Um Ihre Starlyf® Glow Lights zu reinigen, wischen Sie die Oberfläche des 
Produkts vorsichtig mit einem Mikrofasertuch ab, um Schmutz zu entfernen.
Verwenden Sie KEIN Bleichmittel oder ein anderes ätzendes Produkt für das 
Produkt.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Feuer- oder Wärme-
quellen aufbewahren. 

VORSICHT
DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS
Das Symbol eines auf Rollen stehenden Containers, der durchgestrichen 
ist, bedeutet, dass Sie sich über die geltenden Bestimmungen zur 
örtlichen Entsorgung dieser Art von Produkten informieren müssen.

Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Ihrem Hausmüll. 
Sie müssen bei der Entsorgung die vor Ort geltenden Bestimmungen beachten.
Elektrische und elektronische Geräte enthalten gefährliche Substanzen, die 
schädliche Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und/oder die menschliche Gesundheit 
haben können und sollten daher ordnungsgemäß recycelt werden.

Hergestellt in China

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto per la prima volta, leggere tutte queste istruzioni per 
assicurarsi di utilizzare correttamente il prodotto e gli accessori.

CONTENUTI:
1. Avvertenze
2. Il set contiene
3. Istruzioni per l'uso
4. Pulizia e manutenzione
5. Garanzia di qualità

1. AVVERTENZE
- Leggere completamente queste istruzioni.
. Non fissare in nessun caso la luce LED.
. Non immergere il prodotto nell'acqua.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato o difettoso.
- Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Tenere lontano 
dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non esporre mai il prodotto al fuoco, perché potrebbe 
esplodere.
- Se non si utilizza il prodotto per un lungo periodo di 
tempo, caricarlo completamente prima dell'uso.
- Non manomettere il dispositivo in alcun modo. Il dispos-
itivo deve essere maneggiato o riparato solo da un 
professionista autorizzato.
- Questo prodotto non è stato progettato per essere utiliz-
zato da persone (compresi i bambini) con ridotte capacità 
fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o da persone senza un'ade-
guata esperienza o conoscenza, a meno che non siano 
supervisionate da qualcuno responsabile della loro 
sicurezza o che non ricevano istruzioni su come utilizzare 
il dispositivo. I bambini devono essere sorvegliati per 
assicurarsi che non giochino con il dispositivo.
- Non utilizzi il prodotto per scopi non raccomandati in 
questo manuale.
2. L'INSIEME CONTIENE
8 x Lampadine LED con pannello solare (A)
1 x Asta lunga (B)
1 x Manuale di istruzioni

3. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
1. Per accendere il prodotto, spostare il pulsante situato sotto il pannello solare a 
sinistra, in posizione ON (Immagine C).
2. Inserire l'asta lunga nel polo della lampadina come mostrato nell'immagine D.
3. Per posizionare il prodotto a terra, è sufficiente fissare la parte inferiore dell'asta 
lunga nella posizione desiderata (Immagine E). Assicurarsi che l'asta lunga sia 
fissata correttamente in modo che non si muova dopo il posizionamento.
4. Per regolare il pannello solare, è possibile spostarlo fino a 90 gradi come 
mostrato nell'immagine F. 
Si prega di posizionare il pannello solare in modo che si trovi nel percorso della 
luce solare durante il giorno.
5. Prima del primo utilizzo, rimuovere la protezione di plastica dal pannello solare 
(Immagine G).
6. Il prodotto si accenderà quando il pannello solare rileva scarsa luce o oscurità, 
purché il pulsante sotto il pannello solare sia in posizione ON. 
Il prodotto non si accenderà se c'è abbastanza luce o luce solare.  
7. Per spegnere il prodotto, spostare il pulsante situato sotto il pannello solare a 
destra, in posizione OFF (Immagine H).

Nota: Mentre il pulsante è in posizione OFF, il pannello solare non caricherà la 
batteria interna e il prodotto non si accenderà in caso di scarsa illuminazione o di 
oscurità: assicurarsi che il pulsante sia in posizione ON quando si desidera che il 
prodotto funzioni.

Specifiche tecniche:
Illuminazione notturna: 6-8 ore
Ricarica solare: 4-8 ore
Impermeabile IPX4
Batteria ricaricabile 1.2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Potenza nominale: 0,24W
Corrente nominale: 27-30mAh
Corrente di carica: 120-130mAh

4. PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Per pulire le Starlyf® Glow Lights, strofinare con cura la superficie del prodotto 
utilizzando un panno in microfibra per rimuovere lo sporco.
NON utilizzare candeggina o altri prodotti corrosivi sul prodotto.
Assicurarsi di conservare il prodotto lontano da qualsiasi fonte di fuoco o di calore. 

5. GARANZIA DI QUALITÀ
Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia contro i difetti di fabbricazione, sogget-
ta ai periodi di tempo stabiliti dalla legislazione in vigore in ciascun Paese.
Questa garanzia non copre i danni derivanti da uso inadeguato, uso commerciale 
negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manipolazione impropria.

ATTENZIONE
SMALTIMENTO DEI MATERIALI
Il simbolo di un cassonetto su ruote barrato   indica che è necessario 
conoscere eseguire le normative e le ordinanze municipali per l’elimina-
zione di questo tipo di prodotti.

Non disfarsi di questo prodotto come se si trattasse di un comune residuo domes-
tico. Seguire le normative locali vigenti in materia.
Gli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici contengono sostanze pericolose che possono 
avere effetti nocivi sull'ambiente e/o sulla salute umana e devono essere riciclati 
correttamente.

Prodotto in Cina 

Antes de utilizar o produto pela primeira vez, leia todas estas instruções para 
garantir que utiliza o produto e os acessórios corretamente.

CONTEÚDO:
1. Advertências
2. O conjunto contém
3. Instruções de utilização
4. Limpeza e manutenção
5. Garantia de qualidade

1. ADVERTÊNCIAS
- Leia estas instruções na íntegra.
. Não olhe fixamente para a luz LED em nenhuma circun-
stância.
. Não mergulhe o produto em água.
- Não utilize o produto se este estiver danificado ou com 
defeito.
- Este produto não é um brinquedo. Mantenha-o fora do 
alcance das crianças.
- Nunca exponha o produto ao fogo, pois pode explodir.
- Se não utilizar o produto durante um longo período de 
tempo, carregue-o completamente antes de o utilizar.
- Não adultere o dispositivo de forma alguma. O dispositi-
vo só deve ser manuseado ou reparado por um profis-
sional autorizado.
- Este produto não foi concebido para ser utilizado por 
pessoas (incluindo crianças) com capacidades físicas, 
sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou por pessoas sem 
experiência ou conhecimentos adequados, exceto se 
forem supervisionadas por alguém responsável pela sua 
segurança ou se lhes forem dadas instruções sobre como 
utilizar o dispositivo. As crianças devem ser supervisiona-
das para garantir que não brincam com o dispositivo.
- Não utilize o produto para qualquer fim não recomenda-
do neste manual.
2. O CONJUNTO CONTÉM
8 x Lâmpadas LED com painel solar (A)
1 x haste longa (B)
1 x Manual de instruções

3. INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1. Para ligar o produto, desloque o botão situado por baixo do painel solar para a 
esquerda, para a posição ON (Imagem C).
2. Introduza a haste longa no casquilho da lâmpada, conforme ilustrado na 
Imagem D.
3. Para colocar o produto no chão, basta fixar a parte inferior da haste longa no 
local pretendido (Imagem E). Certifique-se de que a haste longa está corretamente 
fixada para que não se mova após a colocação.
4. Para ajustar o painel solar, pode deslocá-lo até 90 graus, conforme indicado na 
Imagem F. 
Posicione o painel solar de modo a que fique situado no caminho da luz solar 
durante o dia.
5. Antes da primeira utilização, retire o protetor de plástico do painel solar 
(Imagem G).
6. O produto liga-se quando o painel solar detecta pouca luz ou escuridão, desde 
que o botão por baixo do painel solar esteja na posição ON. 
O produto não se liga se houver luz ou luz solar suficiente.  
7. Para desligar o produto, desloque o botão localizado por baixo do painel solar 
para a direita, para a posição OFF (Imagem H).  

Nota: Enquanto o botão estiver na posição OFF, o painel solar não carregará a 
bateria interna e o produto não se ligará em condições de pouca luz ou escuridão: 
certifique-se de que o botão está na posição ON quando quiser que o produto 
funcione.
 
Especificações técnicas:
Iluminação nocturna: 6-8 horas
Carregamento solar: 4-8 horas
IPX4 à prova de água
Bateria recarregável 1.2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Potência nominal: 0,24W
Corrente nominal: 27-30mAh
Corrente de carregamento: 120-130mAh

4. LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
Para limpar as suas Starlyf® Glow Lights, limpe cuidadosamente a superfície do 
produto com um pano de microfibras para remover a sujidade.
NÃO utilize lixívia ou qualquer outro produto corrosivo no produto.
Certifique-se de que guarda o produto longe de qualquer fonte de fogo ou calor. 

5. GARANTIA DE QUALIDADE
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico, de acordo 
com os prazos estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos resultantes de uma utilização inadequada, de 
uma utilização comercial negligente, de um desgaste anormal, de acidentes ou de 
um manuseamento incorreto.

CUIDADO
DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS
O símbolo de um contentor sobre rodas riscado indica que Você se deve 
informar e seguir as normas locais relativas à eliminação deste tipo de 
produtos.
Não se desfaça deste produto da mesma forma que o faz habitualmente 
com os resíduos gerais da sua casa. A eliminação do produto deve ser 
realizada de acordo com as normas locais aplicáveis.

Os aparelhos eléctricos e electrónicos contêm substâncias perigosas que podem 
ter efeitos nocivos no ambiente e/ou na saúde humana e devem ser reciclados de 
forma adequada.

Fabricado na China

Lees voordat u het product voor de eerste keer gebruikt al deze instructies door 
om er zeker van te zijn dat u het product en de accessoires op de juiste manier 
gebruikt.

INHOUD:
1. Waarschuwingen
2. De set bevat
3. Instructies voor gebruik
4. Reiniging en onderhoud
5. Kwaliteitsgarantie

1. WAARSCHUWINGEN
- Lees deze instructies volledig door.
. Kijk in geen geval naar het LED-lampje.
. Dompel het product niet onder in water.
- Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd of defect is.
- Dit product is geen speelgoed. Buiten het bereik van 
kinderen houden.
- Stel het product nooit bloot aan vuur, omdat het kan 
ontploffen.
- Als u het product langere tijd niet gebruikt, laad het dan 
voor gebruik volledig op.
- Knoei op geen enkele manier met het apparaat. Het 
apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt of gerepareerd 
door een erkende vakman.
- Dit product is niet ontworpen om gebruikt te worden 
door personen (inclusief kinderen) met beperkte fysieke, 
sensorische of mentale vaardigheden, of door personen 
zonder voldoende ervaring of kennis, tenzij ze onder 
toezicht staan van iemand die verantwoordelijk is voor 
hun veiligheid of instructies krijgt over hoe het apparaat 
te gebruiken. Kinderen moeten onder toezicht staan om 
ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet met het apparaat spelen.
- Gebruik het product niet voor doeleinden die niet in deze 
handleiding worden aanbevolen.
2. DE VERZAMELING BEVAT
8 x LED lampen met zonnepaneel (A)
1 x lange stang (B)
1 x gebruiksaanwijzing

3. INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK
1. Om het product AAN te zetten, beweegt u de knop onder het zonnepaneel naar 
links, naar de AAN-positie (Afbeelding C).
2. Steek de lange staaf in de pool van de gloeilamp zoals getoond op afbeelding D.
3. Om het product op de grond te plaatsen, zet u de onderkant van de lange stang 
vast op de gewenste plaats (Afbeelding E). Zorg ervoor dat de lange stang goed 
vastgemaakt is, zodat hij na plaatsing niet verschuift.
4. Om het zonnepaneel aan te passen, kunt u het tot 90 graden draaien zoals 
getoond op afbeelding F. 
Plaats het zonnepaneel zo dat het zich overdag in het pad van het zonlicht bevindt.
5. Verwijder voor het eerste gebruik de plastic bescherming van het zonnepaneel 
(Afbeelding G).
6. Het product gaat aan als het zonnepaneel slecht licht of duisternis detecteert, 
zolang de knop onder het zonnepaneel op ON staat. 
Het product gaat niet aan als er voldoende licht of zonlicht is.  
7. Om het product UIT te schakelen, beweegt u de knop onder het zonnepaneel 
naar rechts, naar de UIT-stand (Afbeelding H).

Opmerking: Als de knop zich in de stand OFF (UIT) bevindt, laadt het zonnepaneel 
de interne batterij niet op en wordt het product niet ingeschakeld bij slecht licht of 
duisternis: zorg ervoor dat de knop zich in de stand ON (AAN) bevindt als u wilt dat 
het product werkt.

Technische specificaties:
Nachtverlichting: 6-8 uur
Opladen op zonne-energie: 4-8 uur
IPX4 waterdicht
Oplaadbare batterij 1,2V NI-MH 1XAA, 300mAh
Vermogen: 0.24W
Geschatte stroom: 27-30mAh
Oplaadstroom: 120-130mAh

4. REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD
Om uw Starlyf® Glow Lights schoon te maken, veegt u het oppervlak van het 
product voorzichtig af met een microvezeldoek om vuil te verwijderen.
Gebruik GEEN bleekmiddel of andere bijtende producten op het product.
Zorg ervoor dat u het product uit de buurt van een vuur- of warmtebron bewaart.

5. KWALITEITSGARANTIE
Dit product wordt gedekt door een garantie tegen fabricagefouten met inachtne-
ming van de termijnen die zijn vastgelegd in de wetgeving die in elk land van 
kracht is.
Deze garantie dekt geen schade als gevolg van onjuist gebruik, nalatig commer-
cieel gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

LET OP
HET AFDANKEN VAN MATERIALEN
Het symbool van een container op wielen met een kruis erdoor   geeft aan 
dat u zich dient te informeren over hoe dit soort producten volgens de 
plaatselijke voorschriften afgevoerd wordt.

Voer dit product niet via het gewone huisvuil af. U dient het volgens de desbetref-
fende plaatselijke voorschriften af te voeren.
Elektrische en elektronische apparaten bevatten gevaarlijke stoffen die schadelijk 
kunnen zijn voor het milieu en/of de menselijke gezondheid en moeten op de juiste 
manier worden gerecycled.
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